
SMCHS FOOTBALL RECORDS 1989-2025

TOUCHDOWNS - SEASON
WWW.EAGLESFOOTBALL.COM

TOTAL TOUCHDOWNS IN A SEASON - Minimum 10
RANK NAME YEARS RUSHING RECEIVING KR PR IR FR TOTAL

1 Bryant Wolfsberger 1997 26 1 1 28
Ryan Wolpin 2011 27 1 28

3 Trent Mosley 2023 15 11 26
4 Josh Ireland 1991 23 1 1 25

Ashton White 2001 21 4 25
Johnny Stanton (QB) 2011 25 25

7 Billy Newman 1996 22 1 1 24
Chad Magyar 2017 20 4 24

9 John Minardi 1997 1 19 20
Josh Ireland 1990 16 3 1 20

11 Ryan Wolpin 2012 19 19
12 Tyler Thompson 2000 12 4 1 17
13 Josh Ireland 1989 13 1 1 1 16

Jake Thomas 2018 14 2 16
Trent Mosley 2024 7 8 1 16
Trent Mosley 2025 10 6 16

17 Chris Tiernan 1992 15 15
18 John Minardi 1996 14 14
19 Brian Finneran 1993 11 1 1 13

Billy Newman 1995 13 13
Greg Orlando 1997 5 8 13
Malone Mataele 2017 9 4 13

23 Mike O'Gorman 1998 12 12
Trevor Brooks 2007 8 3 1 12
Chad Magyar 2016 11 1 12

26 Trevor Yankoff 1990 11 11
Jimmy Herzog 1999 11 11
Carlo Audagnotti 2007 11 11
Logan Sweet 2010 11 11
Kyle Sweet 2013 2 9 11

31 Brad Finneran 1992 10 10
Spencer McCroskey 1998 10 10
Tyler Thompson 1999 8 1 1 10
Ashton White 2002 10 10
John Angelo 2005 10 10
Chris Spangenberg 2006 10 10
Adam Young 2010 10 10
Jeremy McNichols 2013 8 2 10
Kyle Sweet 2014 1 8 1 10
Malone Mataele 2016 5 1 2 2 10
Emmett Mosley 2022 10 10

PLAYERS WITH SEASON TDs in 4/6 CATEGORIES
Josh Ireland 1989 Rush, Rec., KR, IR
Malone Mataele 2016 Rush, Rec., KR, PR
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SMCHS FOOTBALL RECORDS 1989-2025

TOUCHDOWNS - CAREER
WWW.EAGLESFOOTBALL.COM

TOTAL TOUCHDOWNS IN A CAREER - Minimum 10
RANK NAME YEARS RUSHING RECEIVING KR PR IR FR TOTAL

1 Josh Ireland 1989-91 52 5 3 1 61
Trent Mosley 2022-25 32 28 1 61

3 Ryan Wolpin 2010-12 53 2 55
4 Billy Newman 1994-96 39 1 1 41
5 Ashton White 1999-02 35 4 39
6 Johnny Stanton (QB) 2010-12 35 1 1 37

Chad Magyar 2015-17 32 5 37
8 John Minardi 1995-97 1 33 34
9 Tyler Thompson 1997-00 24 4 1 2 31
10 Bryant Wolfsberger 1997 26 1 1 28

Kyle Sweet 2011-14 7 20 1 28
12 Brian Finneran 1991-93 22 3 1 26
13 Malone Mataele 2016-17 14 5 2 2 23
14 Greg Orlando  (QB/WR) 1996-98 13 9 22

Jake Thomas 2017-18 19 3 22
16 Cory Thomson 2008-10 16 2 3 21
17 Trevor Yankoff (QB) 1989-90 18 18

Grant Calcaterra 2015-16 17 1 18
19 Brad Finneran 1991-93 16 1 17

Ryan Maxwell 2004-06 1 12 3 1 17
River Cracraft 2010-12 17 17

22 Mike O'Gorman 1996-98 15 1 16
Spencer McCroskey 1996-98 15 1 16
Logan Sweet 2008-10 16 16

25 Chris Tiernan 1991-92 15 15
Niko Lopez 2020-21 15 15

27 Matt Nickels 1993-95 13 1 14
Carlo Audagnotti 2005-07 14 14
Trey Green 2015-16 12 2 14
Jaion Smith 2024-25 13 1 14

31 Kevin Duffy 1991-92 4 6 1 1 12
Bobby Whithorne 2001-02 11 1 12
Chris Spangenberg 2004-06 12 12
Trevor Brooks 2006-07 8 3 1 12
Reiley Higgins 2008-10 3 9 12
Matt Mark 2012 11 1 12

27 Carson Palmer (QB) 1995-97 10 1 11
Jimmy Herzog 1999 11 11
Michael Angelo (QB) 2004-05 11 11
Spencer Tyson 2007-09 9 1 1 11
Sean Embree 2022-24 11 11

41 David Shearer 1989-90 8 2 10
Derek Yankoff (QB) 1991-93 10 10
Damien Minna 1994-96 8 2 10
Adam Young (QB) 2010 10 10
Jeremy McNichols 2013 8 2 10
Jalen Jones 2019-21 10 10
Emmett Mosley 2022-23 10 10

Last Updated December 21, 2025
Shane Mielke



SMCHS FOOTBALL RECORDS 1989-2025

TOUCHDOWNS - CAREER
WWW.EAGLESFOOTBALL.COM

PLAYERS WITH CAREER TDs in 4/6 CATEGORIES
Josh Ireland 1989-91 Rush, Rec., KR, IR
Kevin Duffy 1991-92 Rush, Rec., KR, IR
Tyler Thompson 1997-00 Rush, Rec., KR, FR
Ryan Maxwell 2004-06 Rush, Rec., PR, IR
Malone Mataele 2016-17 Rush, Rec., KR, PR
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